



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11355/2024**

JAMEEL AKTHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Advocate
versus

M/S SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **02.12.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch.

CAV 388/2024

1. In view of appearance of the respondent through counsel in present appeal, the caveat stands discharged.

W.P.(C) 11355/2024 & CM APPL. 47066/2024 (for additional documents)

2. As requested, relist on 03.02.2025 when the writ petition filed by the present respondent against the same award is already listed.

3. In the meanwhile, digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any