



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11355/2024**
JAMEEL AKTHARPetitioner
Through: **Mr.A.Rasheed Qureshi, Advocate**
with petitioner in person.

versus

M/S SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATIONRespondent
Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 52953/2025 (exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 52952/2025 (by petitioner for early hearing)

Having gone through the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed and the next date now fixed is 04.11.2025.

Counsel for the petitioner will inform about the new date of hearing to counsel for the respondent.

The date fixed for 04.12.2025 stands cancelled.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 26, 2025/sk