



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11355/2024**

JAMEEL AKTHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Al Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.

versus

M/S SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATION.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay (PC)
along with Ms. Purnima Jain, Ms.
Shivpa Taneja, Mr. Madhur, Advs.
for R1

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Mr. Ayush
Choudhary, Mr. D. Yadav, Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CM APPL. 47066/2024 (Seeking permission to file additional documents)

CM APPL. 28253/2026 (Seeking permission to file additional documents)

1. These are applications filed by the petitioner seeking permission to place on record certain additional documents.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record, subject to the rights of the respondent to make submissions as regards relevance/ veracity thereof.
3. The applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11355/2024

4. List along with W.P.(C) 13852/2024 on 13.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/uk