



\$~7 to 9 & 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010670842024

+ W.P.(C) 13851/2024 & CM APPL. 57993/2024

SAHARA INDIA TV NETWORK & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

DIGPAL SINGH BISHTRespondent

Through: None.

8

CNR No. DLHC010670852024

+ W.P.(C) 13852/2024 & CM APPLs. 57996/2024 & 34450/2026

SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATIONPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

JAMEEL AKHTARRespondent

Through: Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Advocate.
(M): 8810533708
Email: i.rasheed1357@gmail.com

9

CNR No. DLHC010670862024

+ W.P.(C) 13853/2024 & CM APPL. 57999/2024

SAHARA INDIA TV NETWORK & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.



versus

SHIV KUMAR TIWARI

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Shanti Prakash, Advocate with
respondent in person.

(M): 9811991102

Email: advocatesp227@gmail.com

81

CNR No. DLHC010509122024

+ W.P.(C) 11355/2024 & CM APPL. 53714/2026

JAMEEL AKTHAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Advocate.
(M): 8810533708

Email: i.rasheed1357@gmail.com

versus

M/S SAHARA INDIA MASS COMMUNICATION.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Raghavendra Upadhyay, Panel
counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Madhur,
Mr. Yash Singh and Ms. Pratibha
Jain, Advocates for respondent no. 1.
(M): 9818720615

Email: advrghv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of Sahara India TV



Network.

2. Learned counsels appearing for the workmen submit that there is urgency in the present matters.
3. Pleadings in the matters are yet to be completed.
4. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 20th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

C